TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM656149

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Globe Motors, Inc.		06/25/2021	Corporation: OHIO	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Motion Technologies, Inc.					
Street Address:	95 Commerce Drive					
Internal Address:	Suite 3					
City:	Amherst					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	14428					
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3479718	GLOBE POW-R STEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8592241399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 859-223-3400

Email: notices@stockwell.us **Correspondent Name:** Todd E. Stockwell Address Line 1: 861 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd E Stockwell
SIGNATURE:	/todd e stockwell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=983-004 GLOBE POW-R-STEER Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

	Thio	Assign	mont	offoot	io	20	٥f	+hio	254	' ሊ ፈረ,	
JUNE	11172										
				, f:							
corporation	n, har	ving an	addres	ss of 2	2275	Stanl	ley	Avenu	e, Day	ton,	Ohio
45404 ("As	ssigno	r"), to	Allie	d Motic	n Te	chnol	Logi	es, I	nc., a	Cold	orado
Corporatio	n, hav	ing an a	ıddress	of 495	Com	merce	Dr	ive, S	uite 3	, Amh	erst,
New York 1	4428	("Assign	ee").								

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the mark GLOBE POW-R STEER, in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,479,718 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has not abandoned the Mark and has otherwise maintained the validity of the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the rights in the Mark, as described below; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby formally assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors and assigns forever, said Mark, together with the business and goodwill connected therewith and as symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their names below as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Globe Motors, Inc.:

By: ROBERT P. MAIN

Title: SR VICE PRESIDENT

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 06/25/2021

Allied Motion Technologies, Inc.:

By: ROBERT P. MAIN

Title: SR Vice President